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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 67

Series of 2016

Republic of the Philippines
Professional Requlation Commission

Mlanila

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABAO, ADELAIDA SOLIJON
AGBAYANI, MARITES GILBUENA
BASONG, MARICAR GONZALES
BAYA, KARL ALVIN MANDAGUIT
BURAY, ELENO JR. OCAMPO
CAOILE, MARIE THERESE VILLA
CHANG, CLAIRE NATINGA
CORPUZ, JOSEPHINE MENDEZ
COSON, MARIA CONSUELO OSORIO
DAMPITAN, DIANA DINOSO

FERRY, DENNIS BOY GENIO
FURIEL, ROGELIO CAMPOY
GALLENITO, JOYCE BENDIOLA
GALLETO, FLORENCE GALUPO
GARCIA, JOVENCIO MORALES
GONZAGA, SAMUEL LEANDRO CASAS
HOLGADO, MARA ADAGIO

ICARO, PRESHLY ABARQUEZ
KALAW, JOCYLYN RESOMADERO
KEH, HANDELSON KO

MARAON, DARYLEN MONTECALBO
MARIAL, ARNOLD SABALO

MEDEL, CAROLYN OCAMPO

NGO, JANSEN CARL CO

OCAMPO, ERNESTO TAGPIS

OIGA, RANDDIE MALARAYAP
OLAGUERA, ANGELA OCAMPO
ORDONA, RICHARD NONOG
ORTEZUELA, EDWIN QUIMBO
RAFAL, JOSEPHINE CAGALAWAN
RAMAS, RONALD ALLAN FAJARDO
RELOJ, LIA MINOZA

ROMERO, AILEEN MASAGCA
ROSALES, AUREA KUIZON
ROSALES, JOSEPH FERDINAND LAYUG
SAGUID, RICHELLE JOSE

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

MARIA TERESA P. CRUZ-CABRERA

ORLANDO T. CABANLIG
AZELA HONOR
ROUEL S. ABUANA
VALERIE JOAN E. GARCIA
LEO SY. MERCADO
OLGA B. MACALE

RENE EDUARDO A. DIMALIUAT JR.

JERICO MIDEL

MARK GIL B. ARCIAGA
MARIA PRISCILLA J. MOYA
FLORESTELA F. NANOLA
GERALD GALLENITO
MARYJOY A. GALARPE
MARIA TERESA A. JULARBAL
LUZVISMINDA R. BAGARES
LORAINE ICEL DY

HELEN D. LAMENTO
LEONILA RONQUILLO
MICHAEL ELI B. TAN

ROY A. GILBUELA

EMILY JANE R. LADISLA
ALMA C. APOLONIO
MICHAEL ELI B. TAN

NINA THEA FATIMA P. CASTRO
AIMEE A. SISON

EARL JANN D.L TORMES
LAURICE SORIANO
CLEOFE L. ORTEZUELA
CEDRIC ARCE

SAMUEL O. LAO

ANGELYN P. RACAZA
CZAR LACSAMANA
EMANUEL C. FLORENDO
EMANUEL C. FLORENDO
LEO M. MERCADO

PRC LIC. NO

0014518
0018775
0014120
0007207
0014597
0000977
0013879
0004524
0005279
0016719
0000908
0012246
0003516
0015166
0001168
0005823
0015142
0012181
0001713
0007422
0014187
0007906
0007001
0007422
0015029
0011878
0015133
0007885
0014874
0007743
0001368
0015517
0001395
0000214
0000214
0000977
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the

SANTIAGO, MARY ANN QUIJANO
SIBAYAN, NORLINA GALINATO
SIGUA, ANNA MARIE PAYUMO
TABIEROS, JUANITO JR. HUELAR
TAN, BENEDICTO SO

TAN, JOHN MICHAEL JUAN

TAN, VICTOR YAP

TAPAYAN, ANA MARIE AGBU
TRONCO, ALFRED THOMAS Il BAUTISTA
TUYOR, RONNEL APOSTOL
VILLAVER, KEVIN BERSANO

VOCES, HENRY RUBIO

ZABALLA, MCKIM MALAINE SANCHEZ
ZULITA, ROMULO JR. DANGAZO

CORAZON M. BERTIZ

RENE EDUARDO A. DIMALIUAT JR.
AYRA A. SALAS

ROUEL S. ABUANA
SHERWIN BENEDICT B. TAN
NERISSA A. BESOL

MA. DAISY S. SIBYA

EDNA M. BALAURO

ROUEL S. ABUANA

JEANNE A. SURIA

SHIM C. SUAN

VIRGILIO S. FERRER II
RUSTICO V. DE LA REA
FLORENCIO NARIDO JR.

aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let

approval of the

their Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall

be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 23rd day of __M3y 2016.
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- EDUARDO G. ONG

(VACANT)
Member

ATTESTED BY:

Zita S Yeudo

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
0IC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED

‘NGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner

0-0OCH/0-0C|/0-COII/PRBRES/D-SRB
TSP/ATTC/YDR/EGO/LTB/AGA/MVM/maril),

)

Chairman

L4

RAFAEL

Mamb

(VACANT)
Member

9-4'7(/-"4,/

TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.
Chairman

0006888
0004524
0012274
0007207
0012613
0007171
0016996
0000376
0007207
0014964
0013882
0005606
0015635
0010849

FAJARDO

Commissiéner



